
December 19, 1986 

Ben Fortson 
3000 Fort Worth National Bank Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Re: New Mexico O i l Conservation Division Case No. 
9031; Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation 
for Hardship Gas Well C l a s s i f i c a t i o n for the 
Mescal "SE" Federal No. 1 Well, N/2 Section 18, 
Township 21 South, Range 22 East, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Fortson: 

By l e t t e r dated October 20, 1986, Yates Petroleum Corporation 
("Yates") n o t i f i e d you of i t s a p p l i c a t i o n t o the New Mexico O i l 
C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n f o r c l a s s i f i c a t i o n of i t s Mescal "SE" 
Federal No. 1 Well as a hardship gas w e l l , which a p p l i c a t i o n was 
heard i n Case No. 9031. Accompanying the l e t t e r was a copy of 
Yates 1 a p p l i c a t i o n requesting a minimum sustainable producing 
r a t e of 200 mcf per day for t h i s w e l l . Following completion of a 
l o g - o f f t e s t on December 16, 1986, Yates determined t h a t the 
minimum sustainable flow rate f o r t h i s well i s 650 mcf per day. 

The case was heard a t the Examiner Rearing on December 17, 1986. 
At the hearing, Yates pointed out t h a t o f f s e t o p e r a t o r s had 
received a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n showing a requested minimum 
sus t a i n a b l e flow r a t e of 200 mcf per day. A c c o r d i n g l y , the 
Examiner requested Yates t o again n o t i f y you, as an o f f s e t 
operator, and advise you t h a t Yates has requested a minimum 
sus t a i n a b l e producing r a t e of 650 mcf per day, rather than 200 
mcf per day as stated in the application. Based upon t h i s change 
i n Yates' a p p l i c a t i o n , you have the o p t i o n to request the O i l 
Conservation Division to reopen t h i s case and set the matter f o r 
hearing. 

Chad Dickerson John Fisk David R. Vandiver Rebecca Reese Dickerson 

Seventh & Mahone / Suite E / Artesia, New Mexico 88210 / (505) 746-9841 

DICKERSON, FISK & VANDIVER 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
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1986 

I f you should e l e c t to reopen t h i s case based upon the informa­
t i o n contained i n t h i s l e t t e r , please contact the undersigned. 
Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DICKERSON, FISK & VANDIVER 

Oavid R. Vandiver 
David R. Vandiver 

DRV:paf 
Enclosure 
cc: v-tfr. David R. Catanach 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Mr. Les Clements 



December 19, 1986 

Ronadero 
P. 0. Box 430 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: New Mexico O i l Conservation Division Case No. 
9031; Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation 
for Hardship Gas Well C l a s s i f i c a t i o n for the 
Mescal "SE" Federal No. 1 Well, N/2 Section 18, 
Township 21 South, Range 22 East, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Gentlemen: 

By l e t t e r dated October 20, 1986, Yates Petroleum Corporation 
("Yates") n o t i f i e d you of i t s a p p l i c a t i o n to the New Mexico O i l 
C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n f o r c l a s s i f i c a t i o n of i t s Mescal "SE" 
Federal No. 1 Well as a hardship gas w e l l , which a p p l i c a t i o n was 
heard i n Case No. 9031. Accompanying the l e t t e r was a copy of 
Yates' a p p l i c a t i o n requesting a minimum sustainable producing 
r a t e of 200 mcf per day for t h i s w e l l . Following completion of a 
l o g - o f f t e s t on December 16, 1986, Yates determined t h a t the 
minimum sustainable flow rate f o r t h i s well i s 650 mcf per day. 

The case was heard a t the Examiner Hearing on December 17, 1986. 
At the hearing, Yates pointed out t h a t o f f s e t o p e r a t o r s had 
received a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n showing a requested minimum 
sustainable flow r a t e of 200 mcf per day. A c c o r d i n g l y , the 
Examiner requested Yates t o again n o t i f y you, as an o f f s e t 
operator, and advise you t h a t Yates has requested a minimum 
sustainable producing r a t e of 650 mcf per day, rather than 200 
mcf per day as stated in the application. Based upon t h i s change 
i n Yates' a p p l i c a t i o n , you have the option to request the O i l 
Conservation Division t o reopen t h i s case and set the matter f o r 
hearing. 

Chad Dickerson John Fisk David R. Vandiver Rebecca Reese Dickerson 

Seventh & Mahone / Suite E / Artesia, New Mexico 88210 / (505) 746-9841 

DICKERSON, FISK & VANDIVER 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
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I f you should e l e c t t o reopen t h i s case based upon the informa­
t i o n contained i n t h i s l e t t e r , please contact the undersigned. 
Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DICKERSON, FISK & VANDIVER 

David FL Vandiver 
David R. Vandiver 

DRVrpaf 
Enclosure 
cc: AMT. David R. Catanach 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Mr. Les Clements 



December 19, 1986 

A. G. Andrikopoulos 
Box 7 88 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82003 

Re: New Mexico O i l Conservation Division Case No. 
9031; Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation 
for Hardship Gas Well C l a s s i f i c a t i o n f o r the 
Mescal "SE" Federal No. 1 Well, N/2 Section 18, 
Township 21 South, Range 22 East, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Andrikopoulos: 

By l e t t e r dated October 20, 1986, Yates Petroleum Corporation 
("Yates") n o t i f i e d you of i t s a p p l i c a t i o n t o the New Mexico O i l 
C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n f o r c l a s s i f i c a t i o n of i t s Mescal "SE" 
Federal No. 1 Well as a hardship gas w e l l , which a p p l i c a t i o n was 
heard i n Case No. 9031. Accompanying the l e t t e r was a copy of 
Yates' a p p l i c a t i o n requesting a minimum sustainable producing 
r a t e of 200 mcf per day for t h i s w e l l . Following completion of a 
l o g - o f f t e s t on December 16, 1986, Yates determined t h a t the 
minimum sustainable flow rate f o r t h i s w e l l i s 650 mcf per day. 

The case was heard a t the Examiner Hearing on December 17, 1986. 
At the hearing, Yates pointed out t h a t o f f s e t o p e r a t o r s had 
received a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n showing a requested minimum 
sustainable flow r a t e of 200 mcf per day. A c c o r d i n g l y , the 
Examiner re q u e s t e d Yates t o again n o t i f y you, as an o f f s e t 
operator, and advise you t h a t Yates has requested a minimum 
sustainable producing r a t e of 650 mcf per day, rather than 200 
mcf per day as stated in the application. Based upon t h i s change 
i n Yates' a p p l i c a t i o n , you have the op t i o n t o request the O i l 
Conservation Division to reopen t h i s case and set the matter f o r 
hearing. 

Chad Dickerson John Fisk David R. Vandiver Rebecca Reese Dickerson 

Seventh & Mahone / Suite E / Artesia, New Mexico 88210 / (505) 746-9841 

DICKERSON, FISK & VANDIVER 
ATTORNEYS A T LA U" 



A. G. Andrikopoulos 
December 19, 1986 
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I f you should e l e c t t o reopen t h i s case based upon the informa­
t i o n contained i n t h i s l e t t e r , please contact the undersigned. 
Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DICKERSON, FISK & VANDIVER 

David R. Vandivet 
David R. Vandiver 

DRV:paf 
Enclosure 
cc: >Mr. David R. Catanach 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Mr. Les Clements 



December 19, 1986 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
ATTN: Paul Burchell 
P. 0. Box 1492 
E l Paso, Texas 79978 

Re: New Mexico O i l Conservat ion D i v i s i o n Case No. 
9031; A p p l i c a t i o n o f Yates Petroleum Corpora t ion 
f o r Hardship Gas W e l l C l a s s i f i c a t i o n f o r the 
Mescal "SE" Federal No. 1 W e l l , N/2 Sec t ion 18, 
Township 21 South, Range 22 East , N . M . P . M . , 
Eddy County, New Mexico . 

Dear Mr. B u r c h e l l : 

By l e t t e r d a t e d October 20 , 1986, Yates P e t r o l e u m C o r p o r a t i o n 
("Yates") n o t i f i e d you of i t s a p p l i c a t i o n t o the New M e x i c o O i l 
C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n f o r c l a s s i f i c a t i o n o f i t s Mesca l "SE" 
Federa l No. 1 We l l as a hardship gas w e l l , w h i c h a p p l i c a t i o n was 
heard i n Case No. 9 0 3 1 . Accompanying t h e l e t t e r was a copy of 
Y a t e s ' a p p l i c a t i o n r e q u e s t i n g a minimum s u s t a i n a b l e p r o d u c i n g 
r a t e o f 200 mcf per day f o r t h i s w e l l . F o l l o w i n g comple t ion of a 
l o g - o f f t e s t on December 16, 1986, Yates d e t e r m i n e d t h a t t h e 
minimum s u s t a i n a b l e f l o w r a t e f o r t h i s w e l l i s 650 mcf per day. 

The case was heard a t t h e Examiner Hearing on December 17, 1986. 
A t t h e h e a r i n g , Yates p o i n t e d o u t t h a t o f f s e t o p e r a t o r s and 
p u r c h a s e r had r e c e i v e d a copy o f t h e a p p l i c a t i o n showing a 
r e q u e s t e d minimum s u s t a i n a b l e f l o w r a t e o f 200 mcf pe r d a y . 
A c c o r d i n g l y , the Examiner requested Yates t o again n o t i f y you , as 
t h e gas p u r c h a s e r , and a d v i s e you t h a t Yates has r e q u e s t e d a 
minimum s u s t a i n a b l e p r o d u c i n g r a t e o f 650 mcf per day , r a t h e r 
than 200 mcf per day as s t a t e d i n the a p p l i c a t i o n . Based upon 
t h i s change i n Yates 1 a p p l i c a t i o n , you have the o p t i o n t o request 
the O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n t o reopen t h i s case and se t t he 
mat te r f o r hea r ing . 

Chad Dickerson John Fisk David R. Vandiver Rebecca Reese Dickerson 

Seventh & Mahone / Suite E / Artesia, New Mexico 88210 / (505) 746-9841 

DICKERSON, FISK & VANDIVER 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 



El Paso Natural Gas Company 
December 19, 1986 
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I f you should e l e c t t o reopen t h i s case based upon the informa­
ti o n contained i n t h i s l e t t e r , please contact the undersigned. 
Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DICKERSON, FISK & VANDIVER 

David R. Vandiver 
David R. Vandiver 

DRV:paf 
Enclosure 
cc: Kfir. David R. Catanach 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Mr. Les Clements 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

TONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNOR 

January 5, 1987 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 875Q1 
(505) 827-5800 

Mr. David Vandiver R e : CASE NO. 9031 
Dickerson, Fisk & Vandiver ORDER NO. R-HB7 3 
Attorneys at Law 
Seventh and Mahone, Suite E A p p l i c a n t : 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed h e r e w i t h are two copies o f the above-referenced 
D i v i s i o n order r e c e n t l y entered i n the sub j e c t case. 

R. L. STAMETS 
D i r e c t o r 

RLS/fd 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 

A r t e s i a OCD x 

Aztec OCD 

Other 



kTE5 
PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 

V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

B. W. H A R P E R 

S. P. Y A T E S 
PRESIDENT 

S E C . - T R E A S . 

105 SOUTH FOURTH S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W MEXICO 88210 
TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 748-1471 

December 19, 1986 

Mr. David Catanach 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501-2088 

Dear Mr. Catanach: 

Please f i n d enclosed copies of the Morrow production history for 
Yates Petroleum Corporation's Box Canyon "GJ" Federal #1. Also 
enclosed are copies of the sundry notices related to the abandon­
ment of the Morrow and recompletion up the hole. This information 
was requested during the hearing of the above referenced case on 
December 17, 1986. 

I f any other information i f needed, please l e t me know. 

Sincerely, 

Re: Hardship Gas Case 
Mescal "SE" Federal #1 
Case #9031 
Docket No. 38-86 

James S. Brown 
Engineer 

Encl. 



GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

0. i . a n i . t . in; SAZ KIN I N I I m i i u i . NO. 

NM 26822 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . TTi'ic or WORK 

DRILL • 
b. T i n or W E L L 

• WVLL 0 

DEEPEN • 

O I L 
W I L L 

8 I N 0 L E 
Z O N E 

PLUG BACK E3 

• 
MULTIPLE 
EONC 

2 . I I 1 U I O r O l ' Z R A T O B 

Yates Petroleum C o r p o r a t i o n 
3. ADDRESS Or OFERATOE 

207 S o u t h 4 t h S t r e e t - A r t e s i a . NM 80210 
<. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and I D accordance w i t h any State requirements.*) 

A t surface 

2130* FSL & 1650' FEL o f Sec. 13-21S-21E 
A t proposed prod, zone 

1 4 . D I S T A N C E I N M I L E S A N D D I R E C T I O N F R O M N E A R E S T T O W N OH P O S T O r r l C E * 

0 . I K I S l > I A N . A l . l . O T T E E OU TR Ml K NAJ. 

7 . I ' N l T A O H E E M L N T N A M E 

6. r i m oa LKAHE N A U B 

Box Canyon GJ Fed 
9 . W E L L N O . 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D FOOL, O a W I L D C A T 

L i t t l e Box Car.yon-Mrw 
1 1 . S E C , T . , B . , M . , OR B L K . 

. A N D S U R V E Y OR AREA 

Sec ; 13-21S-21E 
U n i t J IIMPM ' 

1 2 . C O ' - N T T OR T A R I S F I 

; Eddy. 
1 3 . S T A T E 

NM 
1 0 . D I S T A N C E r R O M PROPOSED* 

L O C A T I O N TO N E A R E S T 
PROPERTY OH L E A S E L I N E , F T . 

(Also to nearest drlg. unit line. I f any) 
1 8 . D I S T A N C E F R O M PROPOSED L O C A T I O N * 

T O N E A R E S T W E L L , D R I L L I N C . C O M P L E T E D , 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON T H I S LEASE, F T . 

1 6 . N O . O r ACRES I N L E A S E 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

1 7 . N O . O r ACRES A S S I G N E D 
T O T H I S W E L L 

320 
2 0 . B O T A R T OR C A B L E TOOLS 

21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. RT. GR, e tc ) 

4504 GL; 4519 KB 
2 2 . A T I - B O X . D A T E W O R K W I L L S T A R T * 

As.- soon as approved 
23. PROPOSED CASING A N D CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE Or HOLE SIZE OF CASINO WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH - QCANTITY OP CEMENT 

12V 8 - 5 / 8 " 24# 1722 ' 1150 sacks 
7 - 7 / 8 " 17# 8 4 5 0 ' 2 50 sacks 

' •: ~. 5 i- - 7 '-• •-' ̂ . ~ :v 

T h i s w e l l has w a t e r e d o u t i n t h e Mor row c o m p l e t i o n . "- W e . p r o p o s e t o abando 
t h e Morrow by s e t t i n g a b r i d g e p l u g a t a b o u t 8 1 5 0 ' . - T o p ' o f cement : 
b e h i n d c a s i n g i s 7 1 7 0 ' . We p r o p o s e t o p e r f o r a t e t h e c a s i n g a t a b o u t 
7100* , e s t a b l i s h c i r c u l a t i o n and cement c a s i n g w i t h .500 s a c k s , WOC, t h e n 
p e r f o r a t e and t e s t t h e Upper Penn s e l e c t i v e l y , s t i m u l a t e ~ a s needed f o r 
p r o d u c t i o n . ~ ~ 

n \ f V _. _ . 

E > 
cc •> v 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROCRAM i I f proposal ts to deepen or plug back, give data on present productR^^^,and^r<>JoB^a^ntw productive 
zone. I f proposal ls to d r i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, i f any. r.. — * " — 

84. 

S I G N E D 
E n g i n e e r .- 4 - 2 6 - 7 8 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

piRMIT NO x. A P P R O V A L D A T E . APR 32 7/ 3978; Si->-3 

A,„n%«„.> c < ^ . ^ - 2 / ? " ^ 7 APTiNfi DISTRICT ENGINEER 3 r„.v.T A ? R ^ T M 9 7 8 
C O N D I T I O N S O l ^ A P P R O V A L , i r A N T : 

*See Instructions O n Reverse Side ^ ^ f j * * 

i l CVS U " C ts !r 



A l l d i " :• ' •" .cei mu»1 be f f o m lhe o u t e r t o u n r ) " r l r » of lhe Sec V." 

Yates "FeiroleufrX Cere 1W ^anyop\ f,S r%(^a.{diH 
Well No. 

In l i Letu-r 

J 
S«-cllon 

13 
T O V . T l s ) l t p 

lis 
R a r r j e 

2(- C7 
coun,y PJX^ 

i d ' j o l Foatoqe Location of V.Vll: 

"X 3 / & , e e < f r c ~ l h - Hne cmd \T f-
from (ho <- 1 

l ine 
r o u n d L p v c l r . I e v , P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n Pool D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e ; 

3Xo A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or liacliurc maris on tlie plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as lo working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unit izat ion, force-pooling, etc? 

LY3 Yes • No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation _ 

I f answer is " n o " l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

U.C. 

fo -Hs <J ; 

i 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the infor motion con* 

toined herein f s frue ond complete to the 

host of my knowledge and belief. 

ne \ N a m e 

P o s i t i o n 

D a l e 

%'I3-?Z 

I hereby certify lhaf the well location 

shown on this plat v/as plotted ftom field 

nofes of octuol surveys mode by me or 

under my supervisiont ond that the sa«7ie 

Is true ond correct to tho !*cst of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

D a t e S u r v e y e d 

f^-Pe/ h d>(ua PLAT 
R e g i s t e r e d P r o f o s r . i o n a l C n ^ I n e o r 

a i j d / o r L a n d P u r v e y o r 

C c r ; 1 U r a t e N o . 



HPfcftAiOH'S OQ¥\ 

DEPARTMRi-"7" OF THE INTERIOR Z^'M^ 
G E ^ I , G I C A L S U R V E Y 

wiui-c instructions^ on re 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS O N WELLS 
(Po not wtr this form for proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plus bock to a different reservoir. 

U»e "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for »uch proposals.) 

U L I — I M I n j 
IKI.L I I WELL L£j 

2 . S l U C OF OPERATOR 

Yates P e t r o l e u m C o r p o r a t i o n 
3. ADDRESS OF 0PERAT0B 

207 Sou th F o u r t h S t r e e t - A r t e s i a , NM 88210 
4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and In accordance wi th any State requirements.' 

See also space 17 below.) 
A t surface 

2130' FSL & 1650' FEL 

1 4 . P E R M I T K O . 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether or, FT, GR, etc) 

4519 ' KB 

j>uunfi iiureftu f>0. 12 K14'Z\. 

f t . I .KANE D C S i r . N j . T I O N AND S K K I A L NO. 

NM 26822 
fi. t F I N I I I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

8 . F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Box Canyon "GJ" Fed. 
0 . W E L L NO. 

1 0 . F I E L D AND POOL, OE W I L D C A T 

Und. (Box Canyon - Up 
1 1 . S E C , T . , » . , M . , OB B L K . A N D 

8 C B V E T OB A B B A 

U n i t J 
Sec. 13-21S-21E 
1 2 . C O U N T ! OK P A R I S H 

Eddy 

1 3 . S T A T E 

NM 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : 

T E S T W A T E R S H C T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T 

S H O O T OR A C I D I Z E 

R E P A I R W E L L 

(Other) 

P C L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G 

M C L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

S U B S E Q U E N T REPORT O F : 

W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T C R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

(Other) 

R l f A I R I N O W E L L 

A L T E R I N G CASING 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

R e c o m p l e t i o n 
( N O T E : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state al l portintnt details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for al l markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) • nent to this work. J • j . 

8-3-7 8 - P u l l e d t u b i n g and p a c k e r s , abandoned Morrow by s e t t i n g C ® ; 
8150' KB with 20' of cement on top of plug. Perforated % p l u g . 
c a s i n g a t 6850 ' w/4 h o l e s and cement c a s i n o w/300 sacks 

VA "C" 0.5% D65, packer a t 6704'. 
8 - 7 / 1 2 - 7 8 - Unab le t o p u l l p a c k e r , c u t t u b i n g a t 6626 ' and 

Cement Bond l o g , t o p o f 
Upper Penn as f o l l o w s : 
P f s . 6 4 7 1 - 6 4 8 0 ' 9 h o l e s 
P f s . 6 4 5 4 - 6 4 6 2 ' 
P f s . 6 2 0 6 - 6 2 1 1 ' 
Pfs. 5831-5841' 
Pfs. 5754-5764' 

cement a t 5 2 1 0 " . P e r f o r a 

8 -13 -78 - Swabbed w e l l i n 

0 . 4 2 " 
8 h o l e s 0 . 4 2 " 
5 holes 0.42" 
10 h o l e s 0 . 4 2 " 
10 h o l e s 0 . 4 2 " 
and f l o w e d 180 

T r e a t e d w/1000 g a l l o 

T r e a t e d w/500 g a l l o n s 1 
T r e a t e d w/1000 g a l l o n s 
T r e a t e d w/1000 g a l l o n s 15% 

p s i on 1 /4" c h o k e . Shut i n 

18. I hereby certjey Liar t i e fo; ezoing fa true and correct ,1 

"'V- :L.-u?, [/,,,_ K / ^ K M X ' J L U ^ j TITLE E n g i n e e r SIGNED . DATE 8—16 — 78 

TITLE ACTING DISTRICT ENGINFFR 
AUG 1 6 1978 

DATE . 
CONDITIONS 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 



SOLThEAST C C l N U E S GAS \ » 1 v — ' PAGE V f l 

WELL S T B JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC YR—PROD MP ACCUW. 

L I A PENN. t t AS > 13M TO l * M 

GREATHGLSf ANC PIE»CE 
FECERAL 3 

I t 220 S3* E GAS 
C I L 

FECERAL IC 
2S1C20S3*E GAS 

O R 

CCMPANY TOTAL 0 

PLUGGING APPROVED IS72 

PLUGGING APPFCvEO 1973 

(154 
258 3 8 * 

139 

1112* 
139 
125 

m 
HYTjCF ENERGY C O f P . 
AZTEC ' f C E R A L l « 

< F 1 * 2 0 S 3 * E GAS 
O I L 
H I 

NARATMCN C I L COMPANY 
L f * UNIT 

2 J I 3 2 0 S 3 4 E GA5 
0 IL 

• H U 2 0 S 2 4 E GAS 
CIL 

5 J 1 2 2 0 S 3 * E GAS 
OIL 

6 J 1 1 2 0 S 3 * E GAS 
O I L 

7N1?20S3*E GAS 
OIL 

9P1220S34E GAS 
OIL 

9 B I 3 2 0 S 3 4 E GAS 

10F1220S2*E G H 
OIL 

I I N 1 3 2 0 S 3 * E GAS 
OIL 

COMPANY TCTAl C IL 
GAS 

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE REFINERY ASSOCIATES 
F f CER AL 11 2C 3* 

11631 
2*0 

8165 
12 2 

25 

1 2 7 9 * 12023 
163 156 

3 * 50 

ZONE ABANOCNEO 

ZONE ABANCCNED 

ZONE ABANDONED 

ZONE ABANDONED 

LAST PRCO. PRIOR TC 6 / 7 3 

ZONE ABA NDCNEO 

ZONE ABANCCNEO 

ZONE ABANDONED 

16658 15696 1565 7 16559 16736 16085 1 8 * 9 1 

15656 15657 1 6 5 5 9 16T36 1 6 2 * 6 1 6 0 8 5 1 8 * 9 1 2 0 3 1 * 

•••*****••*•****••*•**•***•••****•••»•****•••• 
1F1120S3*E GAS 

O I L 
?M1120S3*E GAS 

OIL 

5532 
25 

1 3 3 * 5 
209 

2 3 * 
18877 

3613 
30 

1 2 5 5 8 
2 5 * 

2 8 * 
1 6 1 7 1 

6 1 2 0 
3 1 

1 *813 
26 2 

2 9 3 
2 0 9 3 3 

5618 

1 3 5 3 1 
269 

380 
1 9 1 * 9 

* 2 27 
60 

12207 
1*7 

207 
1 6 * 3 * 

1 * 9 1 8 
122 

11598 
122 

171 
17178 

* * 9 6 
60 

11798 
1*9 

2 0 9 
1 6 2 9 * 

WESTERN STATES PROCUCING COMP ANY 
AZTEC FECERAL 1 * 

1 J 1 * 2 0 S 3 * E GAS PLUGGING APPROVED 
OIL 

LEA WOLFCAFP, SGL T U A ST (GASI WC 

2 1 * 9 

1973 

11H TO 12H 

CARPER C IL E XPLORA TICN INC 
NEW ME«ICO i t STATE 

1J262CS35E GAS * 6 9 2 
O I L 1205 

SOLtHEAST LEA UNIT 
2 L 2 I 2 0 S 2 5 E GAS 2 * 9 7 

O I L 139 

COMPANY TC1AL O I L 1 3 * * 
GAS 7189 

* C 8 0 
9 52 

1866 
5 * 

5320 
1056 

1 6 2 0 
119 

1116 
95 

11252 
18* 

32 

5367 
86 

13777 
212 

1C837 
187 

25 

11037 
111 

1 5 2 3 * 21938 

1 2 7 8 * 
1 6 * 

* 1 3 2 
* 9 

1 2 9 * 5 
122 

6 1 7 3 6 3 
1 6 5 7 * 

1283150 
2 2 * 3 9 

136202 1 9 3 2 2 8 1 
2339 3 9 0 1 0 

* 7 9 

3015306 
1 1 * 2 5 7 
7 1 9 2 6 1 

7 0 9 1 
2 * 5 2 0 3 

10288 
• • 6 9 569 

9 7 5 9 6 
1326322 

5 * * 2 3 
1 5 1 7 0 0 ? 

8 * * 8 3 
6 1 6 9 2 

6 7 6 0 
5 0 7 1 2 5 1 

I 5 7 9 7 C 
5 * 8 3 8 7 6 

1 0 7 3 * 5 

21938 203013 

6 0 7 9 2 
6 3 2 

1 5 5 7 7 9 
2170 

280? 
2 1 6 5 7 1 

9 1 1 
7**5 

660Z13 
2 1 9 1 1 * 8 2 

2309 581 
7 8 * 0 5 

3 7 3 2 8 0 7 
1 3 * 8 8 5 

2 1 3 2 9 0 
6 0 * 2 3 8 8 

6 2 9 3 * 5 7 6 6 * 6 5 5327 3718 1 0 2 * 6609 5 * * 2 8 1 6 7 5 6 0 * 
1385 1388 1*66 1*08 1*86 120 8*8 12130 3 0 * 5 0 8 

1 3 5 * 896 1319 9 8 7 1 2 * 3 307 1 5 9 * 1*799 2 0 8 0 3 3 
122 105 109 82 80 * 5 129 1119 1 9 6 7 0 

1507 1*93 1575 1*90 1566 165 9T7 132*9 3 2 6 1 7 8 
7 6 * 7 5 * 7 2 7 7 8 * 6 3 1 * * 9 6 1 1331 8203 69227 1 8 8 3 6 3 7 

LECG ATCKA MORROW IGASHABANCCNEOI PH 

SRUNSON ANC MCKNIGHT 
R F LECCETT 

I H 2 2 U S 2 2 E GAS PLUGGING APPROVED 

LIGHTCAP PENN.(GAS) I ABANDONED! PN 

•**•******»•*»•**•••••***•**•»•••••*•••****•*• 
1976 

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 
C L 09RIEN 

ZONE ABANDONED 

LITTLE PCX CANYON ATOKA (GAS I PA 

1* 7 8S30E GAS 
OIL 

7M TO 8M 

YATES PETROLEUM CCRPCRATION 
IECERAL HC 

IN 521S22E GAS 299* 
WAT 26 

RECOMPLETEO TO 

LITTLE 8CI CANYCN MORROW (GAS) 

*••**>*»•••••••••••••••*#*•*•••****»*•* 
933 

EOOY UNO CANYON (GASI 

PM TH TO 8M 

C I T I E S SERVICE CCKPANY 
L ITTLE eOX CANYON UNIT 

I J T : l S 2 2 E GAS 12 
O I L 
WAT 

201221S21E GAS 

SiV 

837 
8 
2 

TCTAL O I L 
GAS 
WAT 

1283? 
2 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
EOX CANYCN UNIT 

2F1321S21E GAS 35366 
OIL 13* 
WAT 

EOX CANYCN GJ FEE 
IJ1321S21E GAS 

OIL 

CCM 

*78* 
8 

2* 

*T|S 

65335 
168 
8 

*782 
9 
27 

25910 
50 

3013 

59 
30*92. 1810* 

15 

8*65 

li 
12953 

12911 
32 

25*0 1*012 

»*»**••*••»*•#**••*•**•**•A******************* 

28211 
67 
6 

20675 
53 
3 

*8*TO 
102 
10 

*1093 

1992 T 

RECOHPLETEO TO 

COMPANY TCTAL OIL^ I 

WAT 

LITTLE LUCKY LAKE C l I GAS IABANDONED EL 

653*1 
B 

BOX CANYON PERMO PENN ( G A S ) 

^ " 2 0 6 7 5 *8< 
10 

53 
206T5 

3 
oil 

* 6 * 3 0 
1 2 * 

15 

1?* 
* 6 * 3 0 

* 2 8 3 6 
103 

12 

103 
* 2 S 3 6 

12 

*71*5 

*71*5 
12 

* 1 5 * 6 
7 * 
10 

7 * 
* 1 9 * 6 

10 

39965 
67 
10 

67 
39965 

10 

25*1*5 

53 
110*13 

112 
62 

305073 
1*652 

6299 6 9 * 9 
20 

9588 I 3 5 s j 9 

* 7 T * 7 9 
1086 

95 

1086 
• 7 9 * 7 8 

95 

110*13 
112 

7?,5 

7*0171 
2037 

1 6 3 1 0 3 
* 7 T 

2 5 1 * 
13276 

TEXACO INCGF PORA TEO (CAPROCK D I S T R I C T ) 
Pt ERY FECERAL 

l G 2 9 l ! S 3 0 E GAS PLUGGING APPROVED 
O I L 

L C AF ER CRAW MORROW (GASI PM 

1976 1 3 7 3 * 2 
2773 

INEXCO C l l COMPANY 
APBCYO FECERAL 

1 K 2 6 H S 2 2 E GAS 1 5 6 * 0 3298 1 
OIL 21 

RECOMPLETED TO 

LOCO F I L L S MCRROW ( G A S ) I ABANDONED) PM 

• • a * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * • * • * • • * * 

1736 6835 

EOOY UNO STRAWN (GASI 

7 * 6 * 
33 

36519 
63 

3 0 * 7 6 8 
1193 

TEXAS AMERICAN C I L CORPORATION 
NEW "EXICC CN STATE CCM 

I F I 6 1 7 S 3 0 E GAS RECOMPLETED TO 
OIL 

GRAYBURG JACKSON OUEEN SA 



SOUTHEAST rcU* r[ES GAS 

NELL S T « JAN OEC YP-POCIT* HO aT't*'. 

I E * PEW. IGAS) PN 13M TD 14M 

GRrATHOIISE »NT PIEOT.c * » » • * * * * * * » * » * * • » • • * * * » • * * • * * • * * * * * • • » * * * * • * * • 
F FOFPAL 1 

IN 3?0S-»4F OAS PLUGGING APPROVED 197? 
o n 

FFnfRAL i r 
2B1020S34E GAS PLUGGING APPROVED 1973 

n i l . 

COMPANY TCTAL n | i 
GAS 

HYTFCM FNFPGY CORP. * * * * * * * * * • * * * * # * * • • • * * • * • • * • * * » * • * * * * * • • » * * * • « 
AZTEC F FT: ER A l 14 

2 F 1 4 2 0 S H E GAS 16173 13703 1 5 0 9 0 1 3 9 7 0 1 3 9 1 4 13098 13144 12427 U 7 R 9 
T I L 323 150 3 3 6 248 2 1 5 143 2 2 1 56 2 0 ° 
WAT 14 

MARATHON n|L COMPANY •**•••*•**•*•***«**••••»***•*•**••**••••**•*** 
LEA UNIT 

3J1320S34C GAS ZONE APANDCNEO 
OIL 

4H1120S34E GAS ZONE ABANDONED 
OIL 

5 I 1 2 2 0 S 3 4 ? GAS ZONF ABANDONED 
OIL 

6J1120S34E GAS ZONE ABANDONED 
OIL 

7N1220S34F r.AS LAST PP.CD. PRIOR TO 6 / 7 3 
n i l 

8 " I ? ? O S ' 4 F GAS ZONE A8AN00NE0 
31 L 

9FU320S34F. GAS 70NF ABANOONEO 
HIL 

I0F1320S34F GAS ZONE ABANDONED 
TIL 

UN1320S34E GAS 2f7/4 19442 21757 19400 18760 18520 15041 13217 13508 
TIL 

CCMPANY T^TAt OIL 
GAS 26774 19442 2 1 7 5 7 1 9 4 0 0 18760 13520 1 5 0 4 1 13717 13508 

NAT10NAL C C n P c R A T I V F REFINFRV ASSOCIATES * * * » * • * * » * * • • * • * • * * * • * • * * • * * • • • * • • * * * • • * * * * * • * 
FfCEOAL 11 2C 34 

IF1120S34E GAS 5870 5 329 56C4 5308 4675 5666 4040 6217 3637 
TIL 27 33 27 33 27 24 27 24 18 

7N1120S34E GAS 176 5 8 1 47 1 7 1 7 7 0 4 1 6 1 66 1 7 23 6 1 51 35 1 4(105 1 46 1 8 1 3 059 
OIL 230 284 229 281 231 202 223 200 147 

CCMPANY TOTAL OIL 257 317 256 314 258 2>6 250 224 163 
GAS 23528 20046 23308 21474 21911 20801 IR045 20835 16696 

WFSTFRN STATFS PROOUCING COMPANY *********•***»******•**•»*»•*•****•****••**•*• 
A7TEC FFDFPAL 14 

1J1420S34F GAS PLUGGING APPROVED 1973 
UL 

LEA WOIFCAMP, SOUTFfA5T IGAS) WC 1 I M TO 12M 

RARBFR P I I EXPLORATION INC • * • • • • * * * * * • * * * • • * • • * « • * * • « • • • * • * • * • * * • * • • • • * • 
KFW MEXICO 26 STATE 

1J2620S35E GAS 5158 4 6 7 0 5 2 5 6 6 3 0 ? 6 3 2 7 6253 6573 6092 5985 
OIL 1310 1 135 1 2 2 3 1176 1166 114? 1205 1151 1065 

SOUTHEAST !FA UNIT 
212520S35F GAS 626 652 9 2 1 624 6 6 0 6 5 0 7 2 1 700 897 

OIL 147 121 136 127 1 0 * 109 93 70 93 

CCMPANY TCTAL OIL 1457 1 2 5 t 1359 1299 1272 1250 1298 1?21 1 1 5 " 
GAS 5784 5322 6 1 7 7 6 ° ? 6 6 9 8 7 6 9 0 3 7 2 9 4 6 7 9 ? 6BB? 

LFGG 4TO|<a MOPRCW (G AS) I ABANDONED I PM 

BRUNSON ANT MCKNIGHT * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * • * • * * * * • • * • * * * * • • * « * • » * * * * * 
R F i f f C E T T 

1H33?1S»3F GAS PLUGGING APPROVED 1976 

LIGH T CA P PFNN. IGASI 1ABANDPNEPI PN 

C ° l ' o 8 P t E N C C ' l ' > C " t * T , C N » » * * * * « * • • • » * • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

IA 7 9S30E GAS ZONF A8AN00NFD 
OIL 

LITTLF »0X CANYON ATOKA IGAS) PA 7M Tn BM 

YATES PCTPCLFUM CORPORATION •*••*•***•«***••»•*•»»•**••****•**•*•*•******* 

FEDERAL HO 

IN 521S22E GAS 650 

I I T T I * BOX CANYON MCRKOW I G A S ) PM 7M TO 8M 
C I T I E S SFPVICF CCMPANY * * • • * • * * * » • • * * * * * • * • * • * * * * * * » » * * * * * • * » * * * * * • » • 
L ITTLE EOX CANYCN UNIT 

I J T21S22E GAS 145T4 4 7 9 2 5 4 5 1 5 7 4 * 8 8 2 4 2 1 0 1 4 2 7 8 7 43052 3888? 
O I L 23 105 9 4 98 77 81 8? 27 
WAT ?7 26 2 4 25 19 20 21 7 

YATES PFTRTLFUM CORPORATION * • • • • • • • • * * • » * * * * * * * » • * * * • • * * • * * * • * * • » * • * * * » • * 
BOX CANYON UNIT 

2F1371S21E GAS 3 2 3 8 6 135741 9 4 5 6 5 
OIL 194 4 7 0 ?B7 

BOX CANYON GJ FED COM 
I J 1 3 2 1 S 2 1 F GAS 6 9 1 * 5 7 9 9 7 1 11970 

OIL 2 3 9 209 29 

CCMPANY TOTAL O IL 4 3 3 6 7 9 316 
GAS 1 0 1 5 5 1 2 1 5 7 1 2 106535 

L I T T L E LUCKY LAKE EL(GAS 1 ABANDONED FL 

TEXACO INCORPORATED (CAPROCK O I S T R I C T ) * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * . * * * * 
PEERY FFOEP A L 

1G2915S30E GAS PLUGGING APPROVED 1ST* 
OIL 

LOAFFR CRAW MORROW IGASI PM <m TO 10M 

INFXCO OIL CCMPANY * * » * » * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * » * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
ARPftVO FECERAL 

IK2621S22E GAS 13247 87261 
OIL 69 464 

LOCO H I L L S MORROW (GASHAPANCONFD) PM 

TEXAS AMERICAN C I L CORPORATION * * * • * » * » • • • * * * * » • » • • • • * . » • » » • • » » • » • • • • * • • * * • » * 
NEW MEXICO CN STATF COM 

I F 1 M 7 S 3 0 F GAS RFCMPLETED TO GRAYBURG JACKSON OUFFN SA 
OIL 

LOCO H I l l S MORROW, SOUTH (GAS) PM H M T l 12M 

ANADARKO PROCUCTITN COMPANY » » » » » » » » , , « . . » • . . • » • * * « • » • * • « . « • » « • « • « . . « * » » « « 
LOCO HILLS FFO CC M 

1L2917S30F GAS 30732 4 2 9 1 1 33197 29328 21875 1*819 
OIL 1199 1481 929 6 6 7 476 339 
WAT 1081 1489 1170 1015 9 8 0 750 

M C I N T Y R F E A G Y ' I N C 

602017S30E GAS 9 4 8 * 5 4 9 8 1 71336 8 8 3 4 7 8307? T6482 83088 R4874 93689 
O i l 1590 1119 1 6 8 4 1740 1735 1379 1557 1494 1400 
WAT 

11549 10717 
1=1 1*1 

25 8 

6 ' 0 7 
?8 

13 394 
231 

1556 
13 
1 1 

27315 
73 
18 

9N34 
212 
500 

78580 
1447 

1320* 
?31 

1 7 * 8 4 
64 
16 

594 28 
206 

60400 
336 

180091 
2 5 * 1 

67 381446 
1 73? 
2 ?05 

141106 
477 

134496 
530? 
4985 

I 7 R 3 1 5 0 
7 2 4 * 9 

301 5306 
I 3 4 ? 5 7 
7 1 0 J M 

T I 9 1 
7 4 5 2 0 * 

i n * R B 
4 4 6 9 5 6 9 

" 7 5 9 6 
13263?? 

5 4 * ? 3 
151700? 

P 4 4 R 3 
63F-9? 

6 7 6 0 
507 I 751 

1 5 7 9 * 0 
5?80f l is* 

|r»7345 

7*4«TB9 
77773 

3577078 
13**15 

1Q3734 
18 551 

M 2 9 7 9 
1814410 

161106 
4 7 7 

2 6 » ' 4 9 
1 130 

8 1990 
1333 

5 

77254 
141R 

20 

2 « 6 4 0 8 9 
6 9 2 0 4 



December 19, 1986 

Marshall and Winston 
310 W. Tower 
10 Desta Drive 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Re: New Mexico O i l Conservation Division Case No. 
9031; Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation 
f o r Hardship Gas Well C l a s s i f i c a t i o n for the 
Mescal "SE" Federal No. 1 Well, N/2 Section 18, 
Township 21 South, Range 22 East, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Gentlemen: 

By l e t t e r d a t e d October 20 , 1986, Yates P e t r o l e u m C o r p o r a t i o n 
("Yates") n o t i f i e d you of i t s a p p l i c a t i o n t o t h e New Mexico O i l 
C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n f o r c l a s s i f i c a t i o n o f i t s Mescal "SE" 
Federa l No. 1 W e l l as a hardship gas w e l l , w h i c h a p p l i c a t i o n was 
hea rd i n Case No. 9 0 3 1 . Accompanying t h e l e t t e r was a copy of 
Y a t e s ' a p p l i c a t i o n r e q u e s t i n g a minimum s u s t a i n a b l e p r o d u c i n g 
r a t e o f 200 mcf per day f o r t h i s w e l l . F o l l o w i n g complet ion of a 
l o g - o f f t e s t on December 16, 1986, Yates d e t e r m i n e d t h a t t h e 
minimum s u s t a i n a b l e f l o w r a t e f o r t h i s w e l l i s 650 mcf per day. 

The case was heard a t t he Examiner Fear ing on December 17, 1986. 
A t t h e h e a r i n g , Ya tes p o i n t e d o u t t h a t o f f s e t o p e r a t o r s had 
r e c e i v e d a copy o f t h e a p p l i c a t i o n showing a requested minimum 
s u s t a i n a b l e f l o w r a t e o f 200 mcf p e r d a y . A c c o r d i n g l y , t h e 
E x a m i n e r r e q u e s t e d Y a t e s t o a g a i n n o t i f y y o u , as an o f f s e t 
o p e r a t o r , and a d v i s e you t h a t Y a t e s has r e q u e s t e d a min imum 
s u s t a i n a b l e p r o d u c i n g r a t e of 650 mcf per d a y , r a t h e r than 200 
mcf per day as s t a t ed i n the a p p l i c a t i o n . Based upon t h i s change 
i n Y a t e s ' a p p l i c a t i o n , you have the o p t i o n t o r e q u e s t t h e O i l 
Conservat ion D i v i s i o n t o reopen t h i s case and se t t he m a t t e r f o r 
h e a r i n g . 

Chad Dickerson John Fisk David R. Vandiver Rebecca Reese Dickerson 

Seventh & Mahone / Suite E / Artesia, New Mexico 88210 / (505) 746-9841 

DICKERSON, FISK & VANDIVER 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 



Marshall and Winston 
December 19, 1986 
Page 2 

I f you should e l e c t t o reopen t h i s case based upon the informa­
t i o n contained i n t h i s l e t t e r , please contact the undersigned. 
Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

DICKERSON, FISK & VANDIVER 

David Ro Vandiver 
David R. Vandiver 

DRV:paf 
Enclosure 
cc: •'•"Mr. David R. Catanach 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Mr. Les Clements 
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